
 

 

 
 

F.No.5- 248 /10/NRCM   

To 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Sub: Quotation for supply of Splitting Saw

Sir, 

 The Director, NRCM is pleased to invite competitive sealed quotations for the supply of 

as per the specification detailed below. 

 

S.No. Name of Equipment/ Specifications

1 Splitting Saw (Bandsaw) 

 

�ormally complete with one pusher and 

Stainless steel working table 330 x 350mm; Cut capacity 170 x 230 mm; Motor: 1 

HP/220V/50Hz; Height 750mm; Depth :430mm; Weight: 25mm

 

The following terms & conditions may be noted while quoting:

 

1. The quotation(s) should be sealed and superscribed on the cover “
and addressed to Director, National Research Centre on Meat, Chengicherla, P.B.No.19, Uppal, P.O. , 

Hyderabad 500 039. 

2. The sealed quotation(s)  should  reach this Office 
3. The rates quoted (in Indian rupees) should be F.O.R./F.O.B, upto National Research Centre on Meat,  

Chengicherla, P.O.Box No. 19,  Uppal, Hyderabad 

should be quoted on FOB & CIF basis and also prevailing forex rates of the equipment

4. The terms & conditions and time required for supply of the equipment should be mentioned clearly.

5. Taxes, Octroi etc., if any should be mentioned separately. 

6. The details regarding the infrastructure facilities to provide service support and the list of clients should be 
furnished.  All the relevant brochures in printed form with full details of the equipment should be enclosed.  

If needed the suppliers should be able to demonstrate the operation of the equipment. 

7. In the event of material supplied not in conformity with the same standard and specification furnished in the 

quotation, the items(s) / material supplied is liable to be rejected and returned to the su

8. The Indian agency commission should be quoted separately and it will be paid to the bidder’s / agent in 

Indian rupees against the submission of claim.

9. The rates quoted should be open / valid for at least three months from the date of

 

 

 

Tel. Nos.040-27204541, Fax: 040-27201672

E-mail: director_nrc@sify.com; nrcmeat_director@yahoo.co.in

  

      

 

                                      Date:07.9.2010

Splitting Saw  -– Reg.  

The Director, NRCM is pleased to invite competitive sealed quotations for the supply of 

 

Name of Equipment/ Specifications 

�ormally complete with one pusher and emergency switch Bond length 1620÷ 1580 mm 

Stainless steel working table 330 x 350mm; Cut capacity 170 x 230 mm; Motor: 1 

HP/220V/50Hz; Height 750mm; Depth :430mm; Weight: 25mm 

The following terms & conditions may be noted while quoting:- 

The quotation(s) should be sealed and superscribed on the cover “Quotation for supply of Splitting Saw 

and addressed to Director, National Research Centre on Meat, Chengicherla, P.B.No.19, Uppal, P.O. , 

reach this Office on  or before 28/9/2010 by 3.00 pm. 

The rates quoted (in Indian rupees) should be F.O.R./F.O.B, upto National Research Centre on Meat,  

Chengicherla, P.O.Box No. 19,  Uppal, Hyderabad – 500 039.  In case of  imported items / quotes, the 

should be quoted on FOB & CIF basis and also prevailing forex rates of the equipment 

The terms & conditions and time required for supply of the equipment should be mentioned clearly.

hould be mentioned separately.  

The details regarding the infrastructure facilities to provide service support and the list of clients should be 

furnished.  All the relevant brochures in printed form with full details of the equipment should be enclosed.  

e able to demonstrate the operation of the equipment.  

In the event of material supplied not in conformity with the same standard and specification furnished in the 

quotation, the items(s) / material supplied is liable to be rejected and returned to the supplier at their cost.

The Indian agency commission should be quoted separately and it will be paid to the bidder’s / agent in 

Indian rupees against the submission of claim.  

The rates quoted should be open / valid for at least three months from the date of opening the quotations. 

 

:2: 

National Research Centre on Meat
Chengicherla, P.B. No.19, Uppal P.O.

Hyderabad-500 039 

27201672 

nrcmeat_director@yahoo.co.in 

 

   

 

Date:07.9.2010 

The Director, NRCM is pleased to invite competitive sealed quotations for the supply of Splitting Saw 

emergency switch Bond length 1620÷ 1580 mm 

Stainless steel working table 330 x 350mm; Cut capacity 170 x 230 mm; Motor: 1 

Quotation for supply of Splitting Saw “ 

and addressed to Director, National Research Centre on Meat, Chengicherla, P.B.No.19, Uppal, P.O. , 

The rates quoted (in Indian rupees) should be F.O.R./F.O.B, upto National Research Centre on Meat,  

500 039.  In case of  imported items / quotes, the rates 

The terms & conditions and time required for supply of the equipment should be mentioned clearly. 

The details regarding the infrastructure facilities to provide service support and the list of clients should be 

furnished.  All the relevant brochures in printed form with full details of the equipment should be enclosed.  

In the event of material supplied not in conformity with the same standard and specification furnished in the 

pplier at their cost. 

The Indian agency commission should be quoted separately and it will be paid to the bidder’s / agent in 

opening the quotations.  

 

…2.. 

National Research Centre on Meat 
Chengicherla, P.B. No.19, Uppal P.O. 

 



10. The successful Bidder is required to submit the Performance security (@ 5% of the contract value)  within 

21 days from the date of receipt of supply order in the form of an Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed 

Deposit Receipts from a commercial bank or Bank Guarantee from a Commercial Bank in an acceptable 

form as per the proforma of NRCM.  The Performance Security should remain valid for a period of sixty 

days beyond the date of completion of all contractual obligations of the supplier including warranty 

obligations.   

11. The Director, NRCM does not bind himself to accept the lowest quotation or any other quotation and 

reserves the right to cancel any quotation or all the quotations without any notice.  The decision of the  

Director, NRCM,  is final and binding on the supplier. 

12. Non-Compliance of purchase order, if awarded to a firm within the stipulated time to deliver the goods 

attracts a Penalty of 2% to 5% per week. 

13. The vendor(s) can visit any one of the following website and can send their quotation(s). 
14. The online payment will be made after installation / delivery  whose account are with State Bank of India if 

the details are be provided. 

 

Note: The enquiry can be downloaded from the following  websites:  

 

NAIP-NRCM: www.nrcm-naip-org   
CRIDA: www.crida.ernet.in      
ICAR : www.icar.org.in 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

[Chandrashekhar] 

ASSTT.ADMN.OFFICER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

F.NO. 5-251/10-NRCM-Plan                                                                                                           

To 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Sub: Quotation for supply of Bomb Calorimeter

Sir, 

 The Director, NRCM  is pleased to invite sealed quotations for the supply of 

per the specification below: 

 

S.No. Particulars / Specifications 

 

1 
 
Bomb Calorimeter  : Specifications:

 

Automatic type with self oxygen filling and automatic sample ignition.

Automatic water/coolant filling and emptying along with temperature regulation mechanism

Combustion vessel should be sturdy, non corrosive, and Halogen r

Electronic display along with software to control the system through PC

Should support wide range of gross energy contents in samples with high precision and 

reproducibility. 

Should support  Indian voltage conditions

The process involved should c

standards 

 

The equipment should include all the accessories like filled oxygen cylinder, regulator, connecting 

tubes and wires, electric stabilizer if required, PC / laptop along with software

equipment required pelleting, benzoicacid samples, Threads, minimum of 4 crucibles and other 

essential accessories required for operation of the equipment.

 

 
The following terms & conditions may be noted while quoting:

 

1. The quotation(s) should be sealed and superscribed on the cover “
Calorimeter “ and addressed to Director, National Research Centre on Meat, Chengicherla, P.B.No.19, 

Uppal, P.O. , Hyderabad 500 039. 

2. The sealed quotation(s)  should  reach this Office 
3. The rates quoted (in Indian rupees) should be F.O.R./F.O.B, upto National Research Centre on Meat,  

Chengicherla, P.O.Box No. 19,  Uppal, Hyderabad 

should be quoted on FOB & CIF basis and also prevailing forex rates of the equipment

4. The terms & conditions and time required for supply of the equipment should be mentioned clearly.

5. Taxes, Octroi etc., if any should be mentioned separately. 

 

Tel. Nos.040-27204541, Fax: 040-27201672

E-mail: director_nrc@sify.com; nrcmeat_director@yahoo.co.in

 

      

                                                                                                           Date

Bomb Calorimeter  – Reg. 

The Director, NRCM  is pleased to invite sealed quotations for the supply of Bomb Calorimeter

: Specifications: 

Automatic type with self oxygen filling and automatic sample ignition. 

Automatic water/coolant filling and emptying along with temperature regulation mechanism

Combustion vessel should be sturdy, non corrosive, and Halogen resistant. 

Electronic display along with software to control the system through PC 

Should support wide range of gross energy contents in samples with high precision and 

Should support  Indian voltage conditions 

The process involved should comply with Indian as well as international energy determination 

The equipment should include all the accessories like filled oxygen cylinder, regulator, connecting 

tubes and wires, electric stabilizer if required, PC / laptop along with software, pellet press if the 

equipment required pelleting, benzoicacid samples, Threads, minimum of 4 crucibles and other 

essential accessories required for operation of the equipment. 

The following terms & conditions may be noted while quoting:- 

The quotation(s) should be sealed and superscribed on the cover “Quotation for supply of 

“ and addressed to Director, National Research Centre on Meat, Chengicherla, P.B.No.19, 

ld  reach this Office on  or before 07/10/2010 by 3.00 pm. 

The rates quoted (in Indian rupees) should be F.O.R./F.O.B, upto National Research Centre on Meat,  

Chengicherla, P.O.Box No. 19,  Uppal, Hyderabad – 500 039.  In case of  imported items / quotes, 

should be quoted on FOB & CIF basis and also prevailing forex rates of the equipment 

The terms & conditions and time required for supply of the equipment should be mentioned clearly.

hould be mentioned separately.  

National Research Centre on Meat

Chengicherla, P.B. No.19, Uppal P.O.
Hyderabad-500 039 

27201672 

nrcmeat_director@yahoo.co.in 
 

   

 

 

Date:16-9-2010 

Bomb Calorimeter  as 

Automatic water/coolant filling and emptying along with temperature regulation mechanism 

Should support wide range of gross energy contents in samples with high precision and 

omply with Indian as well as international energy determination 

The equipment should include all the accessories like filled oxygen cylinder, regulator, connecting 

, pellet press if the 

equipment required pelleting, benzoicacid samples, Threads, minimum of 4 crucibles and other 

Quotation for supply of Bomb 

“ and addressed to Director, National Research Centre on Meat, Chengicherla, P.B.No.19, 

The rates quoted (in Indian rupees) should be F.O.R./F.O.B, upto National Research Centre on Meat,  

500 039.  In case of  imported items / quotes, the rates 

The terms & conditions and time required for supply of the equipment should be mentioned clearly. 

…2.. 

National Research Centre on Meat 

Chengicherla, P.B. No.19, Uppal P.O. 

 



 

 

 

:2: 

 

6. The details regarding the infrastructure facilities to provide service support and the list of clients should be 
furnished.  All the relevant brochures in printed form with full details of the equipment should be enclosed.  

If needed the suppliers should be able to demonstrate the operation of the equipment.  

7. In the event of material supplied not in conformity with the same standard and specification furnished in the 

quotation, the items(s) / material supplied is liable to be rejected and returned to the supplier at their cost. 

8. The Indian agency commission should be quoted separately and it will be paid to the bidder’s / agent in 

Indian rupees against the submission of claim.  

9. The rates quoted should be open / valid for at least three months from the date of opening the quotations.  

10. The successful Bidder is required to submit the Performance security (@ 5% of the contract value)  within 

21 days from the date of receipt of supply order in the form of an Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed 

Deposit Receipts from a commercial bank or Bank Guarantee from a Commercial Bank in an acceptable 

form as per the proforma of NRCM.  The Performance Security should remain valid for a period of sixty 

days beyond the date of completion of all contractual obligations of the supplier including warranty 

obligations.   

11. The Director, NRCM does not bind himself to accept the lowest quotation or any other quotation and 

reserves the right to cancel any quotation or all the quotations without any notice.  The decision of the  

Director, NRCM,  is final and binding on the supplier. 

12. Non-Compliance of purchase order, if awarded to a firm within the stipulated time to deliver the goods 

attracts a Penalty of 2% to 5% per week. 

13. The vendor(s) can visit any one of the following website and can send their quotation(s). 
14. The online payment will be made after installation / delivery  whose account are with State Bank of India if 

the details are be provided. 

 

Note: The enquiry can also be downloaded from the following  websites:  

 

NAIP-NRCM: www.nrcm-naip-org   
CRIDA: www.crida.ernet.in      
ICAR : www.icar.org.in 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

[Chandrashekhar] 

ASSTT.ADMN.OFFICER 

 

 


